



Vendor Ranking

Call Order: 002

Contract ID: 0172-0384

Counties: DURHAM, NEW LONDON, VARIOUS DISTRICT 2

Letting Date: October 03, 2012 2:00 pm

District(s): Norwich

Contract Time: CD - 408 Days

Contract Description: Installaton & Revisions of Traffic Control Signals in Dist 2

Project(s): , 000R(706)

Rank	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	Electrical Contractors, Inc.	\$2,117,044.40	100.00%
2	A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors, Inc.	\$2,329,599.86	110.04%
3	Ducci Electrical Contractors, Inc.	\$2,488,000.00	117.52%



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 0172-0384

Counties: DURHAM, NEW LONDON, VARIOUS DISTRICT 2

Letting Date: October 03, 2012

District(s): Norwich

Call Order: 002

Project(s): , 000R(706)

Contract Time: CD - 408 Days

Contract Description: Installaton & Revisions of Traffic Control Signals in Dist 2

Line No / Item ID		(1) Electrical Contractors, Inc.		(2) A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors, Inc.		(3) Ducci Electrical Contractors, Inc.	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						

SECTION: 1

Cat Alt Set:

Cat Alt Member:

0010	0020903	(1.000)	5,250.00000	5,250.00	15,464.00000	15,464.00	2,960.00000	2,960.00
	LEAD COMPLIANCE FOR MISCELLANEOUS EXTERIOR TASKS ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0020	0202451	2.000	641.50000	1,283.00	500.00000	1,000.00	471.00000	942.00
	TEST PIT EXCAVATION ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.						
0030	0205002	50.000	278.50000	13,925.00	200.00000	10,000.00	592.00000	29,600.00
	ROCK IN TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-4' DEEP	c.y.						
0040	0603253	1.000	3,150.00000	3,150.00	1,650.00000	1,650.00	5,921.00000	5,921.00
	DISPOSAL OF LEAD DEBRIS ** See Special Provisions **	bbl						
0050	0921001	2,791.000	14.70000	41,027.70	15.00000	41,865.00	14.00000	39,074.00
	CONCRETE SIDEWALK ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Electrical Contractors, Inc.		(2) A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors, Inc.		(3) Ducci Electrical Contractors, Inc.	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0060	0952001 (1.000)	1,830.50000	1,830.50	4,603.00000	4,603.00	900.00000	900.00
	SELECTIVE CLEARING AND THINNING ** See Special Provisions **						
	LS						
0070	0969070 18.000	548.10000	9,865.80	700.00000	12,600.00	497.00000	8,946.00
	CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE FURNISHINGS AND EQUIPMENT ** See Special Provisions **						
	mo.						
0080	0970006 43,050.000	1.00000	43,050.00	1.00000	43,050.00	1.00000	43,050.00
	TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER) (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **						
	est.						
0090	0970007 220.000	52.50000	11,550.00	70.10000	15,422.00	118.00000	25,960.00
	TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER) ** See Special Provisions **						
	hr						
0100	0971001 (1.000)	40,822.20000	40,822.20	77,784.00000	77,784.00	58,893.00000	58,893.00
	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **						
	LS						
0110	0975002 (1.000)	95,032.80000	95,032.80	49,000.00000	49,000.00	100,000.00000	100,000.00
	MOBILIZATION						
	LS						
0120	0975011 (1.000)	7,237.20000	7,237.20	11,300.00000	11,300.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00
	MOBILIZATION (SITE NO. 1) ** See Special Provisions **						
	LS						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Electrical Contractors, Inc.		(2) A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors, Inc.		(3) Ducci Electrical Contractors, Inc.	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0130	0975012 (1.000)	7,237.20000	7,237.20	11,300.00000	11,300.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00
	MOBILIZATION (SITE NO. 2) ** See Special Provisions **						
0140	0975013 (1.000)	7,237.20000	7,237.20	11,300.00000	11,300.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00
	MOBILIZATION (SITE NO. 3) ** See Special Provisions **						
0150	0977001 160.000	15.60000	2,496.00	13.15000	2,104.00	15.00000	2,400.00
	TRAFFIC CONE ea.						
0160	0980001 (1.000)	3,104.20000	3,104.20	9,330.00000	9,330.00	18,846.00000	18,846.00
	CONSTRUCTION STAKING LS						
0170	1001001 12,990.000	24.40000	316,956.00	27.00000	350,730.00	32.00000	415,680.00
	TRENCHING AND BACKFILLING l.f.						
0180	1002015 150.000	378.00000	56,700.00	500.00000	75,000.00	592.00000	88,800.00
	ROCK IN FOUNDATION EXCAVATION v.f.						
0190	1002201 44.000	2,907.80000	127,943.20	2,705.00000	119,020.00	4,200.00000	184,800.00
	TRAFFIC CONTROL FOUNDATION-SPAN POLE ea.						
0200	1002202 5.000	4,574.10000	22,870.50	4,521.00000	22,605.00	5,115.00000	25,575.00
	TRAFFIC CONTROL FOUNDATION-MAST ARM ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) Electrical Contractors, Inc.		(2) A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors, Inc.		(3) Ducci Electrical Contractors, Inc.	
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0210	1002203	33.000	285.00000	9,405.00	371.00000	12,243.00	515.00000	16,995.00
TRAFFIC CONTROL FOUNDATION-PEDESTAL-TYPE I		ea.						
0220	1002208	16.000	2,260.30000	36,164.80	1,431.00000	22,896.00	1,341.00000	21,456.00
TRAFFIC CONTROL FOUNDATION - CONTROLLER - TYPE IV		ea.						
0230	1008015	467.000	14.00000	6,538.00	43.85000	20,477.95	22.00000	10,274.00
2" RIGID METAL CONDUIT - SURFACE		l.f.						
0240	1008115	9,505.000	10.50000	99,802.50	9.80000	93,149.00	8.00000	76,040.00
2" RIGID METAL CONDUIT IN TRENCH		l.f.						
0250	1008117	185.000	14.30000	2,645.50	20.40000	3,774.00	15.00000	2,775.00
3" RIGID METAL CONDUIT IN TRENCH		l.f.						
0260	1008215	4,980.000	12.50000	62,250.00	11.70000	58,266.00	11.00000	54,780.00
2" RIGID METAL CONDUIT UNDER ROADWAY		l.f.						
0270	1008217	310.000	16.30000	5,053.00	20.40000	6,324.00	17.00000	5,270.00
3" RIGID METAL CONDUIT UNDER ROADWAY		l.f.						
0280	1010001	30.000	343.80000	10,314.00	491.00000	14,730.00	414.00000	12,420.00
CONCRETE HANDHOLE		ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Electrical Contractors, Inc.		(2) A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors, Inc.		(3) Ducci Electrical Contractors, Inc.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0290	1010021	101.000	280.80000	28,360.80	445.00000	44,945.00	319.00000	32,219.00
	CONCRETE HANDHOLE - TYPE II	ea.						
0300	1010052	4.000	302.80000	1,211.20	440.00000	1,760.00	414.00000	1,656.00
	CAST IRON HANDHOLE COVER ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0310	1010054	14.000	229.30000	3,210.20	274.00000	3,836.00	384.00000	5,376.00
	CAST IRON HANDHOLE COVER, TYPE II ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0320	1101303	11,000.000	1.00000	11,000.00	1.00000	11,000.00	1.00000	11,000.00
	POLE ANCHOR (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.						
0330	1102002	20.000	311.10000	6,222.00	437.00000	8,740.00	396.00000	7,920.00
	8' ALUMINUM PEDESTAL	ea.						
0340	1102008	9.000	266.00000	2,394.00	391.00000	3,519.00	348.00000	3,132.00
	4'-4" ALUMINUM PEDESTAL	ea.						
0350	1102010	1.000	392.00000	392.00	542.00000	542.00	504.00000	504.00
	12' ALUMINUM PEDESTAL	ea.						
0360	1102014	1.000	518.00000	518.00	1,932.00000	1,932.00	898.00000	898.00
	20' ALUMINUM PEDESTAL	ea.						
0370	1103021	17.000	3,294.90000	56,013.30	3,981.00000	67,677.00	3,189.00000	54,213.00
	28' STEEL SPAN POLE	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) Electrical Contractors, Inc.		(2) A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors, Inc.		(3) Ducci Electrical Contractors, Inc.	
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
0380	1103022	18.000	3,493.70000	62,886.60	4,504.00000	81,072.00	3,498.00000	62,964.00
	30' STEEL SPAN POLE	ea.						
0390	1103023	7.000	4,299.90000	30,099.30	4,959.00000	34,713.00	4,431.00000	31,017.00
	32' STEEL SPAN POLE	ea.						
0400	1103025	2.000	3,186.00000	6,372.00	4,413.00000	8,826.00	3,184.00000	6,368.00
	26' STEEL SPAN POLE	ea.						
0410	1104023	1.000	10,630.50000	10,630.50	9,177.00000	9,177.00	10,820.00000	10,820.00
	20' STEEL MAST ARM ASSEMBLY ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0420	1104026	1.000	10,872.00000	10,872.00	11,087.00000	11,087.00	11,296.00000	11,296.00
	25' STEEL MAST ARM ASSEMBLY ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0430	1104028	1.000	11,948.30000	11,948.30	11,008.00000	11,008.00	12,591.00000	12,591.00
	30' STEEL MAST ARM ASSEMBLY ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0440	1104033	2.000	14,148.00000	28,296.00	13,912.00000	27,824.00	15,226.00000	30,452.00
	40' STEEL MAST ARM ASSEMBLY ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0450	1105001	39.000	329.60000	12,854.40	312.00000	12,168.00	214.00000	8,346.00
	1 WAY, 1 SECTION SPAN WIRE TRAFFIC SIGNAL ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Electrical Contractors, Inc.		(2) A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors, Inc.		(3) Ducci Electrical Contractors, Inc.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0460	1105003	61.000	576.30000	35,154.30	740.00000	45,140.00	759.00000	46,299.00
	1 WAY, 3 SECTION SPAN WIRE TRAFFIC SIGNAL ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0470	1105006	3.000	584.20000	1,752.60	813.00000	2,439.00	463.00000	1,389.00
	2 WAY, 1 SECTION SPAN WIRE TRAFFIC SIGNAL ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0480	1105007	23.000	1,033.10000	23,761.30	1,370.00000	31,510.00	1,594.00000	36,662.00
	2 WAY, 3 SECTION SPAN WIRE TRAFFIC SIGNAL ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0490	1105010	1.000	647.70000	647.70	1,196.00000	1,196.00	649.00000	649.00
	3 WAY, 1 SECTION SPAN WIRE TRAFFIC SIGNAL ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0500	1105011	2.000	1,333.50000	2,667.00	1,961.00000	3,922.00	2,365.00000	4,730.00
	3 WAY, 3 SECTION SPAN WIRE TRAFFIC SIGNAL ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0510	1105014	1.000	862.10000	862.10	1,127.00000	1,127.00	848.00000	848.00
	4 WAY, 1 SECTION SPAN WIRE TRAFFIC SIGNAL ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) Electrical Contractors, Inc.		(2) A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors, Inc.		(3) Ducci Electrical Contractors, Inc.	
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
0520	1105015	2.000	1,678.80000	3,357.60	2,439.00000	4,878.00	2,933.00000	5,866.00
4 WAY, 3 SECTION SPAN WIRE TRAFFIC SIGNAL ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						
0530	1105101	4.000	479.40000	1,917.60	577.00000	2,308.00	214.00000	856.00
1 WAY, 1 SECTION MAST ARM TRAFFIC SIGNAL ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						
0540	1105103	8.000	532.60000	4,260.80	808.00000	6,464.00	806.00000	6,448.00
1 WAY, 3 SECTION MAST ARM TRAFFIC SIGNAL ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						
0550	1105107	2.000	991.20000	1,982.40	1,397.00000	2,794.00	1,665.00000	3,330.00
2 WAY, 3 SECTION MAST ARM TRAFFIC SIGNAL ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						
0560	1105180	3.000	280.50000	841.50	325.00000	975.00	243.00000	729.00
1 WAY, 1 SECTION BI-COLORED ARROW ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						
0570	1105203	3.000	553.50000	1,660.50	694.00000	2,082.00	749.00000	2,247.00
1 WAY, 3 SECTION POLE MOUNTED TRAFFIC SIGNAL ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(1) Electrical Contractors, Inc.		(2) A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors, Inc.		(3) Ducci Electrical Contractors, Inc.	
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
0580	1105303	12.000	496.50000	5,958.00	599.00000	7,188.00	506.00000	6,072.00
	1 WAY, 3 SECTION PEDESTAL MOUNTED TRAFFIC SIGNAL ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0590	1105503	2.000	1,293.90000	2,587.80	1,137.00000	2,274.00	1,942.00000	3,884.00
	FLASHER CABINET ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0600	1106001	16.000	501.80000	8,028.80	584.00000	9,344.00	701.00000	11,216.00
	1 WAY PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL POLE MOUNTED ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0610	1106003	8.000	480.80000	3,846.40	553.00000	4,424.00	458.00000	3,664.00
	1 WAY PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL PEDESTAL MOUNTED ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0620	1106004	2.000	785.30000	1,570.60	978.00000	1,956.00	1,149.00000	2,298.00
	2 WAY PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL PEDESTAL MOUNTED ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0630	1107007	41.000	247.70000	10,155.70	263.00000	10,783.00	362.00000	14,842.00
	PEDESTRIAN PUSH BUTTON AND SIGN (PIEZO) ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0640	1108115	14.000	11,011.90000	154,166.60	10,097.00000	141,358.00	10,080.00000	141,120.00
	FULL ACTUATED CONTROLLER 8 PHASE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) Electrical Contractors, Inc.		(2) A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors, Inc.		(3) Ducci Electrical Contractors, Inc.	
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
0650	1108207	3.000	1,864.80000	5,594.40	1,354.00000	4,062.00	1,237.00000	3,711.00
INSTALL STATE FURNISHED TRAFFIC CONTROLLER AND CABINET ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						
0660	1108724	11.000	1,155.00000	12,705.00	1,694.00000	18,634.00	1,786.00000	19,646.00
PHASE SELECTOR ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						
0670	1108727	3.000	3,234.00000	9,702.00	3,775.00000	11,325.00	3,848.00000	11,544.00
PHASE SELECTOR (AUDIO) ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						
0680	1108807	(1.000)	2,772.00000	2,772.00	2,654.00000	2,654.00	3,934.00000	3,934.00
TEST EQUIPMENT ** See Special Provisions **		LS						
0690	1108825	2.000	6,390.60000	12,781.20	6,682.00000	13,364.00	4,019.00000	8,038.00
TEST EQUIPMENT ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						
0700	1111401	98.000	127.10000	12,455.80	168.00000	16,464.00	168.00000	16,464.00
LOOP VEHICLE DETECTOR ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						
0710	1111451	9,115.000	8.90000	81,123.50	11.34000	103,364.10	12.00000	109,380.00
LOOP DETECTOR SAW CUT ** See Special Provisions **		l.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID			(1) Electrical Contractors, Inc.		(2) A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors, Inc.		(3) Ducci Electrical Contractors, Inc.	
Item Description			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
0720	1111600	6.000	1,338.00000	8,028.00	2,084.00000	12,504.00	1,850.00000	11,100.00
	EXTENSION BRACKET ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0730	1112207	11.000	542.40000	5,966.40	470.00000	5,170.00	526.00000	5,786.00
	SIREN DETECTOR ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0740	1112210	10.000	1,938.60000	19,386.00	2,487.00000	24,870.00	2,517.00000	25,170.00
	CAMERA ASSEMBLY ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0750	1112259	6.000	3,811.50000	22,869.00	4,419.00000	26,514.00	4,055.00000	24,330.00
	VIDEO DETECTION PROCESSOR ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0760	1112410	20.000	461.90000	9,238.00	554.00000	11,080.00	579.00000	11,580.00
	DETECTOR (TYPE A) ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0770	1112470	11.000	267.80000	2,945.80	446.00000	4,906.00	299.00000	3,289.00
	PRE-EMPTION SYSTEM CHASSIS ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0780	1113000	660.000	2.60000	1,716.00	5.30000	3,498.00	5.00000	3,300.00
	2 CONDUCTOR NO. 6 AWG TYPE SE STYLE THW	l.f.						
0790	1113004	1,085.000	2.50000	2,712.50	4.15000	4,502.75	3.00000	3,255.00
	2 CONDUCTOR NO. 8 AWG TYPE SE STYLE THW	l.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) Electrical Contractors, Inc.		(2) A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors, Inc.		(3) Ducci Electrical Contractors, Inc.	
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0800	1113050	41,465.000	1.80000	74,637.00	1.25000	51,831.25	2.00000	82,930.00
	2 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE	I.f.						
0810	1113102	6,045.000	2.10000	12,694.50	1.45000	8,765.25	2.00000	12,090.00
	5 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE	I.f.						
0820	1113103	8,160.000	2.20000	17,952.00	1.65000	13,464.00	2.00000	16,320.00
	7 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE	I.f.						
0830	1113104	3,860.000	2.40000	9,264.00	1.85000	7,141.00	2.00000	7,720.00
	9 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE	I.f.						
0840	1113106	1,195.000	2.80000	3,346.00	2.15000	2,569.25	3.00000	3,585.00
	12 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE	I.f.						
0850	1113107	35.000	3.20000	112.00	2.45000	85.75	3.00000	105.00
	15 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE	I.f.						
0860	1113109	1,005.000	3.60000	3,618.00	3.00000	3,015.00	3.00000	3,015.00
	21 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE	I.f.						
0870	1113125	1,025.000	3.60000	3,690.00	4.20000	4,305.00	4.00000	4,100.00
	25 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE	I.f.						
0880	1113399	20.000	351.80000	7,036.00	506.00000	10,120.00	607.00000	12,140.00
	CABLE CLOSURE	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Electrical Contractors, Inc.		(2) A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors, Inc.		(3) Ducci Electrical Contractors, Inc.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0890	1113431	210.000	3.20000	672.00	4.05000	850.50	2.00000	420.00
	#16 AWG, 6 TWISTED PAIR COMMUNICATION CABLE ** See Special Provisions **	I.f.						
0900	1113550	3,965.000	2.20000	8,723.00	2.05000	8,128.25	2.00000	7,930.00
	DETECTOR CABLE (OPTICAL) ** See Special Provisions **	I.f.						
0910	1113901	1,950.000	2.00000	3,900.00	4.20000	8,190.00	4.00000	7,800.00
	CAMERA CABLE ** See Special Provisions **	I.f.						
0920	1114101	1,065.000	3.80000	4,047.00	4.85000	5,165.25	4.00000	4,260.00
	MESSENGER	I.f.						
0930	1114102	4,246.000	4.60000	19,531.60	4.75000	20,168.50	4.00000	16,984.00
	SPAN WIRE	I.f.						
0940	1114201	14.000	509.90000	7,138.60	994.00000	13,916.00	1,117.00000	15,638.00
	AUXILIARY EQUIPMENT CABINET ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0950	1117101	3.000	1,388.40000	4,165.20	2,617.00000	7,851.00	1,336.00000	4,008.00
	ALTERNATE FLASHING SIGNALS FOR WARNING SIGNS ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID			(1) Electrical Contractors, Inc.		(2) A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors, Inc.		(3) Ducci Electrical Contractors, Inc.	
Item Description			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
0960	1118012	(1.000)	18,349.90000	18,349.90	41,718.00000	41,718.00	52,932.80000	52,932.80
	REMOVAL AND/OR RELOCATION OF TRAFFIC SIGNAL EQUIPMENT ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0970	1118052	(1.000)	2,443.70000	2,443.70	2,500.00000	2,500.00	2,827.00000	2,827.00
	TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION (SITE NO. 2) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0980	1118054	(1.000)	2,443.70000	2,443.70	2,500.00000	2,500.00	2,827.00000	2,827.00
	TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION (SITE NO. 4) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0990	1118302	(1.000)	692.70000	692.70	1,385.00000	1,385.00	712.00000	712.00
	RELOCATE PRE-EMPTION SYSTEM (SITE NO. 2) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
1000	1118304	(1.000)	692.70000	692.70	1,385.00000	1,385.00	712.00000	712.00
	RELOCATE PRE-EMPTION SYSTEM (SITE NO. 4) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
1010	1206011	(1.000)	1,917.40000	1,917.40	2,322.00000	2,322.00	2,120.00000	2,120.00
	REMOVAL OF EXISTING OVERHEAD SIGNING ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
1020	1206013	(1.000)	2,336.60000	2,336.60	1,238.00000	1,238.00	1,749.00000	1,749.00
	REMOVAL OF EXISTING SIGNING ** See Special Provisions **	LS						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Electrical Contractors, Inc.		(2) A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors, Inc.		(3) Ducci Electrical Contractors, Inc.	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
1030	1206023 (1.000)	3,164.20000	3,164.20	1,238.00000	1,238.00	5,601.00000	5,601.00
REMOVAL AND RELOCATION OF EXISTING SIGNS ** See Special Provisions **							
1040	1208928 1,171.000	47.50000	55,622.50	48.00000	56,208.00	43.00000	50,353.00
SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE III REFLECTIVE SHEETING)							
1050	1210101 13,978.000	0.40000	5,591.20	0.39000	5,451.42	0.40000	5,591.20
4" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS							
1060	1210102 12,020.000	0.40000	4,808.00	0.39000	4,687.80	0.40000	4,808.00
4" YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS							
1070	1210105 3,932.000	3.60000	14,155.20	3.35000	13,172.20	3.00000	11,796.00
EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS AND LEGENDS							
1080	1211001 1,856.000	1.40000	2,598.40	1.19000	2,208.64	1.00000	1,856.00
REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS							
1090	1220013 1,405.000	8.90000	12,504.50	18.60000	26,133.00	13.00000	18,265.00
CONSTRUCTION SIGNS - BRIGHT FLUORESCENT SHEETING ** See Special Provisions **							
Section Totals:			\$2,117,044.40		\$2,329,599.86		\$2,488,000.00